	   S1
Supplemental Information
for
Activating Peptides for Cellular Uptake via Polymerization into
High Density Brushes
Angela P. Blum,+ Jacquelin K. Kammeyer,+ and Nathan C. Gianneschi*.
	   S2
Table of Contents

literature: (A) R control (B) GSGSGR (C) GSGSGR (D) RRGSGSG (E) GSGSGRR (F) GSGSGK (G) GSGSGKK (H) KLA (full
length), (I) KLA (fragment). Polymers are polymerized to a DP (m) of ~ 10. Black spectra were taken at t = 0 and red spectra
were taken at t = 3 hr. Note the disappearance of the resonance at δ  = 6.32 ppm corresponding to the olefin protons of the
monomer and the coincident appearance of resonances at δ = 5.5−6 ppm, which correspond to the cis and trans olefin protons
of the polymer backbone.
A B C
D E F
G H I
	   S10
    First Block (Peptide Block) Second Block (OEG Block)
Polymer Name in Texta Polymer IUPACb  Mn
c Mw/Mn
d DPe (“m”) Mn
c Mw/Mn
d DPe
GSGSG, m ~ 8 GSGSG11-b-OEG18 6,560 1.012 11 (8) 12,800 1.12 18 (20)
GSGSG, m ~ 15 GSGSG16-b-OEG21 9,800 1.108 16 (15) 17,000 1.054 21 (20)
GSGSG, m ~ 30 GSGSG28-b-OEG16 17,700 1.125 28 (30) 23,500 1.075 16 (20)
GSGSG, m ~ 60 GSGSG56-b-OEG28 35,000 1.274 56 (60) 45,100 1.052 28 (20)
R control, m ~ 8 R12-b-OEG15 7700 1.17 12 (8) 13,000 1.101 15 (20)
R control, m ~ 15 R18-b-OEG27 11,700 1.009 19 (15) 21,500 1.061 27 (20)
R control, m ~ 30 R26-b-OEG20 16,800 1.027 27 (30) 23,700 1.048 20 (20)
R control, m ~ 60 R52-b-OEG20 33,900 1.036 54 (60) 40,800 1.046 20 (20)
RGSGSG, m ~ 8 RGSGSG10-b-OEG21 11,600 1.005 10 (8) 19,300 1.015 21 (20)
RGSGSG, m ~ 15 RGSGSG15-b-OEG16 16,500 1.09 15 (15) 22,230 1.06 16 (20)
RGSGSG, m ~ 30 RGSGSG29-b-OEG27 33,100 1.007 29 (30) 42,800 1.014 27 (20)
RGSGSG, m ~ 60 RGSGSG68-b-OEG26 78,000 1.143 68 (60) 90,300 1.142 26 (20)
GSGSGR, m ~ 8 GSGSGR11-b-OEG22 12,130 1.08 11 (8) 20,000 1.034 22 (20)
GSGSGR, m ~ 15 GSGSGR18-b-OEG18 20,000 1.034 18 (15) 26,300 1.085 18 (20)
GSGSGR, m ~ 30 GSGSGR26-b-OEG14 30,100 1.053 26 (30) 35,000 1.025 14 (20)
GSGSGR, m ~ 60 GSGSGR71-b-OEG26 81,100 1.151 71 (60) 90,300 1.142 26 (20)
RRGSGSG, m ~ 8 RRGSGSG9-b-OEG16 14,500 1.018 9 (8) 20,000 1.018 16 (20)
RRGSGSG, m ~ 15 RRGSGSG15-b-OEG28 23,800 1.018 15 (15) 33,700 1.019 28 (20)
RRGSGSG, m ~ 30 RRGSGSG31-b-OEG14 48,500 1.006 31 (30) 53,400 1.007 14(20)
RRGSGSG, m ~ 60 RRGSGSG52-b-OEG29 80,700 1.001 52 (60) 90,800 1.003 29 (20)
GSGSGRR, m ~ 8 GSGSGRR8-b-OEG19 12,500 1.052 8 (8) 19,200 1.014 19 (20)
GSGSGRR, m ~ 15 GSGSGRR18-b-OEG23 28,500 1.056 18 (15) 36700 1.078 23(20)
GSGSGRR, m ~ 30 GSGSGRR30-b-OEG19 47,000 1.27 30 (30) 48,200 1.041 19 (20)
GSGSGRR, m ~ 60 GSGSGRR57-b-OEG13 89,000 1.103 57 (60) 93,600 1.053 13 (20)
GSGSGK, m ~ 8 GSGSGK10-b-OEG23 9,650 1.047 10 (8) 17,900 1.044 23 (20)
GSGSGK, m ~ 15 GSGSGK13-b-OEG16 12,100 1.022 13 (15) 17,800 1.16 16 (20)
GSGSGK, m ~ 30 GSGSGK26-b-OEG17 24,800 1.056 26 (30) 30,700 1.042 17 (20)
GSGSGK, m ~ 60 GSGSGK53-b-OEG20 50,800 1.114 53 (60) 57,900 1.165 20 (20)
GSGSGKK, m ~ 8 GSGSGKK8-b-OEG22 7,170 n.d. 8 (8) 14,900 n.d. 22 (20)
GSGSGKK, m ~ 15 GSGSGKK16-b-OEG17 13,700 n.d. 16 (15) 19,800 n.d. 17 (20)
GSGSGKK, m ~ 30 GSGSGKK33-b-OEG19 29,000 n.d. 33 (30) 35,600 n.d. 19 (20)
GSGSGKK, m ~ 60 GSGSGKK61-b-OEG30 54,000 n.d. 61 (60) 64,500 n.d. 30 (20)
KLA full length, m ~ 5 KLA6 10,300 n.d. 6 (5) - - -
KLA full length, m ~ 10 KLA11 20,200 n.d. 11(10) - - -
KLA full length, m ~ 15 KLA14 25,000 n.d. 14 (15) - - -
KLA fragment, m ~ 10 KLA(fragment)11 11,200 n.d. 11(10)